Assessment, describes the infrastructure to be used to provide water service, and provides the 

estimated annual cost for water service for the typical property in the proposed Zone of Assessment 

herein, and 

WHEREAS, the first-year annual customer cost to the typical single family home is estimated 

to be One Thousand, Four Hundred Seventy-Three and 00/100 ($1,473) dollars, and 

WHEREAS, this Legislature conducted a public hearing on this proposal on November 10, 

2025, and heard all persons interested, and 

WHEREAS, the establishment of said Zone “031” Zone of Assessment will ensure an 

economical, efficient water system for the properties within the service area, now therefore, be it